F.No.E-2-5 /2017-PSA Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110001.

Dated: 15.05.2018

ORDER

In pursuance of para 1.2 of terms and conditions of appointment issued vide letter F.No. E-2-3/2017-PSA dated 26.02.2018 and in terms of instructions contained in PESB DO No. 13/07/2010-PESB dated 13th May, 2011, Shri P. K. Purwar is confirmed as CMD, Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL) for the balance period of his tenure after expiry of first year on 02.03.2018.

2. This has the approval of the Competent Authority.

(A.K. Srivastava) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. No. 23036190

Copy to:

- 1. Shri P. K. Purwar, CMD, MTNL, 5th Floor, Doorsanchar Sadan, 9 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- 2. Shri Sunil Kumar, Director (HR&EB), MTNL (HR), 5th Floor, Doorsanchar Sadan, 9 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- The Company Secretary, MTNL, 5th Floor, Doorsanchar Sadan, 9 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary, Public Enterprises Selection Board, CGO Complex, Block No.14, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- 5. The Establishment Officer & Addl. Secretary, DOP&T, North Block, New Delhi.
- 6. PSO to Secretary (T) & Chairman, Telecom Commission, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi- **through e-mail**.
- 7. Sr. PPS to Member(s), Telecom Commission, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhithrough e-mail.
- 8. PPS to Spl. Secretary (T), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi. through email.
- 9. PS to JS (A), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi. through e-mail.
- 10. Director (Restg.), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi through e-mail for uploading on the website of DoT.
 - 11. Dy. Director (OL), DoT Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi with the request to provide Hindi Translation of the order.
 - 12. Office Order Folder/Guard File of BSNL.